



# COMPTON ENGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERING, SURVEYING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1969 Market Street  
P.O. Box 686  
Pascagoula, MS 39568

Phone: 228.762.3970  
Fax: 228.769.9079

comptonengineering.com

September 9, 2022

Ms. Aleta Raley, Grants Administrator  
City of Pascagoula  
P.O. Drawer 908  
Pascagoula, MS 39568-0908

Re: Improvements to Senior Center Parking and  
Old Mobile Highway Drainage Repairs  
(C.E. Job #: 218-049.027)

Dear Ms. Raley:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Certified Bid Tabulation of the bids received and opened on September 8, 2022 for the above referenced project.

Compton Engineering, Inc. has reviewed the bids received on the above referenced project and we recommend award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder **Coastal Development and Construction** for the following Bid Schedules:

Bid Schedule 1:	\$40,710.00
Bid Schedule 2:	<u>\$54,810.00</u>
<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$95,520.00</b>

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

COMPTON ENGINEERING, INC.

James M. Douglass, P.E.  
Project Engineer

JMD:kl

Enclosure

cc: Michael Silverman, City of Pascagoula  
Geoffrey Clemens, Compton Engineering, Inc.

PASCAGOULA

BILOXI

BAY ST. LOUIS

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION  
IMPROVEMENTS TO SENIOR CENTER PARKING AND  
OLD MOBILE HIGHWAY DRAINAGE REPAIRS  
FOR  
CITY OF PASCAGOULA**

**THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2022 AT 2:00 P.M.**

Bid Bond included:				Yes			Yes		
<u>2</u> Addenda received and acknowledged:				Yes			Yes		
Non-Resident State Bid Law:				N/A			N/A		
Certificate of Responsibility Number:				22083-MC			02998-MC		
				<b>Coastal Development &amp; Construction</b>			<b>Graham Construction Co., Inc.</b>		<b>1</b>
<b>BID SCHEDULE 1 - SENIOR CENTER PARKING IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>2010 Old Mobile Hwy Pascagoula, MS 39567</b>			<b>P.O. Box 670 Escatawpa, MS 39552</b>		
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
2	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
4	Tree Removal	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
5	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	
6	Undercut and Hauloff	CY	35	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	
7	Import Fill Material	CY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	
8	610 Limestone (6" thick)	SY	65	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	
9	Geotextile Fabric	SY	65	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	
10	2" Asphalt Surface Course (ST 9.5 mm)	SY	65	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	
11	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	
12	5' Concrete Sidewalk with Reinforcement	LF	45	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	
13	Striping and Signage	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
14	Seeding	SY	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	
<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1 (TO BE READ ALOUD):</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>40,710.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>49,025.00</b>	

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION  
 IMPROVEMENTS TO SENIOR CENTER PARKING AND  
 OLD MOBILE HIGHWAY DRAINAGE REPAIRS  
 FOR  
 CITY OF PASCAGOULA

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2022 AT 2:00 P.M.

BID SCHEDULE 2 - OLD MOBILE HIGHWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				Coastal Development & Construction			Graham Construction Co., Inc.		1
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
2	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
4	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
5	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement (all thicknesses)	LF	75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	
6	Asphalt Pavement Removal (all thicknesses)	SY	35	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	
7	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	
8	Removal of Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
9	Undercut and Hauloff	CY	30	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	
10	Import Fill Material	CY	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	
11	Limestone Pipe Bedding Material	CY	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	
12	Curb Inlet Structure (to include reconnection of existing drainage pipe)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
13	Branch Connection (22"x13" RCAP into 24" CMP) with Concrete Collar	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
14	22"x13" RCAP	LF	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	
15	Asphalt Pavement Repair (6" Limestone, 4" Base, 2" Surface)	SY	35	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	
16	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	
17	Striping	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
18	Seeding	SY	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	
<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2 (TO BE READ ALOUD):</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>54,810.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>72,100.00</b>	



Notes: 1- Bidder did not submit Section 3 Project Plan documentation.

Certified Correct By: *James M. Douglas*  
 James M. Douglas, P.E.